Two-story Interior spaces are included as second floor area in calculating the percentage of second floor 
area to be built.  

Large unbroken expanses of masonry in excess of 24’-0” will not be allowed without an opening or other 
appropriate treatments to break down the mass. Any single mass over two thousand five hundred 
(2,500) square feet shall be composed of at least two (2) masses. All side and rear elevations are 
expected to be articulated to break up the facade into smaller elements, as well as adding the richness of 
shade and shadow.  

5.4 BUILDING HEIGHT